10/31/2016

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?apphame=Examine&reqld=13314286&folderid=1

900382923 10/27/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900380073

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alux, Inc.		06/30/2016	Corporation WASHINGTON
Alux; Inc.	a particular mendalariment to their	-06/30/2046	Corporation: WASHINGTON

19-31-16

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prima Technlogy, Inc.	
Street Address:	9116 Sprague Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 88	· ·
City:	Spokane	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	The state of the s
Postal Code:	99206	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	
Name:	Prima-Fechnology,-Inc.	
Street Address:-	225 N: Holiday-Hills Drive	
City:	Liberty-Lake_	
State/Gountry:		
Postal-Code:	99019	
Entity Type:	Corporation:-WASHINGTON	

10-31-16

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

١	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	Serial Number:	78942152	LEGEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2066258683

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

206-583-2745

Email:

matthew@metzlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Matthew Metz: 701 5th Ave.

Address Line 2:

Suite 7100

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

http://w-ptas_101/ptasweb/Printlmages/aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13314286&folderid=1

-2/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Metz	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Matthew Metz	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Resubmission F source=Trademark Resubmission F source=Trademark Resubmission F	Packet#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM400586

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alux, Inc.		06/30/2016	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prima Technlogy, Inc.	
Street Address:	9116 Sprague Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 88	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99206	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78942152	LEGEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2066258683

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

206-583-2745

Email:

matthew@metzlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name:

Matthew Metz

Address Line 1:

701 5th Ave.

Address Line 2:

Suite 7100

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Metz

SIGNATURE: /s/ Matthew Metz

DATE SIGNED: 10/03/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bill of Sale - Prima vs Alux#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0108



BILL OF SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING)) ss	Cause Number: 10-2-0299	98-1 SNOHOMISH
PRIMA TECHNOLOGY, INC.; A WASHINGTON CORPORATION Plaintiff(s),)	Date of Sale: Writ of Execution Issued: Bill of Sale:	June 29, 2016 May 4, 2016 June 30, 2016
VS.			

ALUX, INC., A WASHINGTON CORPORATION AND RICHARD CHEN. MARY YANG, SAMUEL ZHU AND PAUL CHEN, INDIVIDUALS Defendant(s).

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, I, JOHN URQUHART, SHERIFF in and for King County, Washington, for and in consideration of the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 (\$25,000.00) Dollars, to me paid by PRIMA TECHNOLOGY, INC., hereinafter referred to as buyer, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have this day sold and by these presents do bargain, sell and convey to the buyer, all the right, title and interest of the defendant(s) in and to the following described personal property:

ALL OF THE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST OF DEBTOR IN AND TO: ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST IN THE WORDMARK "LEGEND" SERIAL NUMBER 78942152 FOR TELEVISION SETS REGISTERED ON MARCH 10, 2009 UNDER US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE REGISTRATION NUMBER 3589177.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described personal property to the buyer, its successors in interest and assigns.

BECAUSE, pursuant to RCW 6.17 et seq. and under and by virtue of an execution issued out of the Superior Court of the State of Washington, in and for Snohomish County, in the above referenced cause number, I duly levied on the above described personal property of defendant(s) therein named, ALUX, INC., and that I duly advertised said personal property for sale at public auction and PRIMA TECHNOLOGY, INC, was the highest and best bidder;

Therefore, all the right, title and interest of the defendant(s) in and to the above described personal property was struck off and declared by me to be sold to the buyer.

I CERTIFY THAT all requirements of RCW 6.17 et seq., which authorizes execution upon the property of a judgment debtor, were met and complied with in connection to the levy, execution and sale of the above described property.

SHERIFF JOHN	URQUHAR#
	SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Esparza, Deputy

RECORDED: 10/03/2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005914 FRAME: 0109